
2012 LEGENDS XC MEET DIVISION 2 

GIRLS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 6, 2012 

50 DEGREES, MUDDY AND OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Cvca                     32    1    2    3    8   18   25   33  20:38.4  2:03.8 

  2 Gar. Garfield           126    5   10   12   30   69   72   74  22:13.1  3:09.7 

  3 Ndcl                    136    9   16   17   34   60   61   79  22:23.2  2:22.8 

  4 Southeast               165    4    7   29   57   68   86   88  22:31.4  3:25.4 

  5 Padua Franciscan        175   14   24   26   47   64   83  109  22:41.0  2:13.5 

  6 Beaumont                187   11   32   43   45   56   62   85  22:50.4  2:10.6 

  7 Streetsboro             190   23   27   36   51   53   76  106  22:47.6  1:13.9 

  8 Perry                   201   19   38   39   40   65   73   87  22:58.3  2:05.3 

  9 Tallmadge               224   13   15   20   82   94  104  113  23:06.4  3:40.6 

 10 Girard                  225   21   22   44   54   84   91   96  23:05.7  2:50.1 

 11 Cvca B                  229   28   37   50   55   59   81  117  23:12.7  1:21.4 

 12 Struthers               243    6   41   63   66   67   71       23:15.1  2:59.6 

 13 Ash. Edgewood           286   31   35   49   70  101  102  110  23:48.7  3:31.9 

 14 Conneaut                330   42   58   75   77   78  105       24:02.4  1:31.2 

 15 Beachwood               412   48   52   97  100  115            25:18.3  4:51.5 

 16 Jefferson               420   46   90   92   93   99  103  107  25:01.0  2:55.6 

 17 Mooney                  491   80   89   95  111  116  119  120  26:06.6  3:33.3 

 18 Streetsboro B           550   98  108  112  114  118  121       27:19.5  2:40.1 

 

Incomplete Teams: Salem 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Cvca 

    1  Sammy Bockoven, 10         19:50.1    6:24 

    2  Mallory Myers, 12          19:55.6    6:26 

    3  Natalie Pasicznyk, 10      20:03.4    6:28 

    8  Kelli Janus, 11            21:29.1    6:56 

   18  McKenna Tiley, 10          21:53.9    7:04 

   25  Grace Platek, 9            22:14.6    7:11 

   33  Nicole Wright, 9           22:43.8    7:20 

Total Time = 1:43:12.0     Total Places = 32 

 

2. Gar. Garfield 

    5  Caroline Hahn, 12          21:03.0    6:47 

   10  Mariah Coulter, 9          21:36.1    6:58 

   12  Johannah Stefanek, 9       21:40.4    6:59 

   30  Josie Baum, 12             22:33.7    7:17 



   69  Lindsey Jones, 10          24:12.6    7:49 

   72  Molly Mathews, 10          24:21.4    7:51 

   74  Jessica Moore, 9           24:23.6    7:52 

Total Time = 1:51:05.5     Total Places = 126 

 

3. Ndcl 

    9  Mackenzie Clinger, 9       21:29.1    6:56 

   16  Jackie Breier, 11          21:53.4    7:04 

   17  Ellie Gatto, 9             21:53.5    7:04 

   34  Erin Stewart, 10           22:48.0    7:21 

   60  Kaitlyn Rayl, 11           23:51.9    7:42 

   61  Elizabeth Graham, 9        23:52.3    7:42 

   79  Alexis Zahuranec, 9        24:32.5    7:55 

Total Time = 1:51:55.8     Total Places = 136 

 

4. Southeast 

    4  Katelyn McCullough, 12     20:44.9    6:42 

    7  Miranda Hughes, 10         21:22.5    6:54 

   29  Quinn Sparks, 12           22:31.2    7:16 

   57  Jenna Amodio, 9            23:48.2    7:41 

   68  Madison Dunn, 10           24:10.3    7:48 

   86  Mackenzie Hughes, 9        24:57.4    8:03 

   88  Kennedy Ward, 9            25:11.2    8:07 

Total Time = 1:52:36.9     Total Places = 165 

 

5. Padua Franciscan 

   14  Jamie Zickes, 9            21:48.1    7:02 

   24  Anna Bialosky, 11          22:10.3    7:09 

   26  Gina Jakubowski, 12        22:16.5    7:11 

   47  Sara Chmielewski, 10       23:08.7    7:28 

   64  Alyssa Szuch, 9            24:01.5    7:45 

   83  Renee Kraft, 12            24:39.7    7:57 

  109  Christie Kaminchak, 9      26:59.6    8:42 

Total Time = 1:53:25.0     Total Places = 175 

 

6. Beaumont 

   11  Rachel Graf, 10            21:37.4    6:58 

   32  Sam Graf, 12               22:43.4    7:20 

   43  Santino D'Agostino, 10     23:00.4    7:25 

   45  Danielle Dejak, 12         23:03.2    7:26 

   56  Courtney Tyree, 9          23:47.9    7:41 

   62  Anna Marie Anthony, 10     23:53.4    7:42 

   85  Jessie Long, 12            24:57.1    8:03 

Total Time = 1:54:12.1     Total Places = 187 

 

7. Streetsboro 

   23  Meghan Westerh, 10         22:06.2    7:08 

   27  Megan Melice, 11           22:20.8    7:13 

   36  Dana Bindus, 11            22:54.3    7:23 

   51  Madison Westerh, 10        23:16.5    7:30 

   53  Paige Verma, 12            23:20.1    7:32 

   76  Ciera Lanterman, 12        24:26.3    7:53 

  106  Micaihia Lango, 9          26:38.5    8:36 

Total Time = 1:53:57.7     Total Places = 190 

 

8. Perry 

   19  Marissa Sell, 10           21:56.9    7:05 

   38  Madeline Dew, 9            22:56.5    7:24 

   39  Sara Kerestman, 11         22:57.3    7:24 

   40  Mackenzie Fath, 9          22:58.9    7:25 

   65  Taylor Golinar, 10         24:02.1    7:45 

   73  Sarah Hillen, 10           24:23.4    7:52 

   87  Marissa Saunders, 12       25:03.6    8:05 



Total Time = 1:54:51.5     Total Places = 201 

 

9. Tallmadge 

   13  Nicole Rinaldi, 11         21:41.9    7:00 

   15  Anna Bartlett, 9           21:50.1    7:03 

   20  Amanda Peters, 9           22:00.3    7:06 

   82  Julia Shreck, 10           24:37.2    7:56 

   94  Alan Burkhammer, 10        25:22.5    8:11 

  104  Emily Puster, 10           26:28.7    8:32 

  113  Madison Kovacevic, 9       27:38.6    8:55 

Total Time = 1:55:31.8     Total Places = 224 

 

10. Girard 

   21  Taylor Harshbarger, 11     22:02.6    7:07 

   22  Domenique Hall, 9          22:06.0    7:08 

   44  Courtney Williams, 10      23:01.0    7:25 

   54  Tina Boyles, 11            23:26.3    7:34 

   84  Jackie Kenreich, 9         24:52.7    8:02 

   91  Kylie Kulon, 12            25:18.0    8:10 

   96  Jackie Butler, 11          25:43.6    8:18 

Total Time = 1:55:28.5     Total Places = 225 

 

11. Cvca B 

   28  Shelby Sangdahl, 12        22:28.2    7:15 

   37  Sienna Drillien, 9         22:55.1    7:24 

   50  Alina Tiber, 12            23:14.5    7:30 

   55  Molly King, 10             23:36.2    7:37 

   59  Caroline Rybka, 11         23:49.5    7:41 

   81  Aline Shlepr, 12           24:35.7    7:56 

  117  Meghan Sahr, 10            28:30.6    9:12 

Total Time = 1:56:03.3     Total Places = 229 

 

12. Struthers 

    6  Catlyn Walker, 12          21:08.8    6:49 

   41  Sarah Sajnovski, 11        22:58.9    7:25 

   63  Paige Wasko, 11            23:54.7    7:43 

   66  Carly Greenwood, 11        24:04.8    7:46 

   67  Wendy Ford, 10             24:08.3    7:47 

   71  Nadiya Morgan, 12          24:17.5    7:50 

Total Time = 1:56:15.4     Total Places = 243 

 

13. Ash. Edgewood 

   31  Savannah Spring, 9         22:35.9    7:17 

   35  Shelbie Sporcich, 9        22:50.2    7:22 

   49  Rebekah Simmons, 9         23:13.7    7:30 

   70  Keegan McTrusty, 12        24:15.7    7:50 

  101  Krista Severe, 9           26:07.8    8:26 

  102  Angel Newman, 9            26:08.5    8:26 

  110  Sommer Woods, 9            27:00.6    8:43 

Total Time = 1:59:03.2     Total Places = 286 

 

14. Conneaut 

   42  Keeley Cole, 10            23:00.0    7:25 

   58  Alyssa Chadwick, 9         23:48.7    7:41 

   75  Christa Oxley, 9           24:24.1    7:52 

   77  Alexis Millard, 10         24:28.0    7:54 

   78  Maria Perkio, 12           24:31.2    7:55 

  105  Kira Hall, 10              26:30.0    8:33 

Total Time = 2:00:11.9     Total Places = 330 

 

15. Beachwood 

   48  Emilykate Hopson-Boyd, 10  23:11.5    7:29 

   52  Jessica Tall, 9            23:18.4    7:31 



   97  Julia Friedman, 12         25:51.5    8:20 

  100  Soliana Goldrich, 11       26:07.5    8:26 

  115  Samantha Tall, 11          28:02.9    9:03 

Total Time = 2:06:31.5     Total Places = 412 

 

16. Jefferson 

   46  Colleen O'Connor, 11       23:06.5    7:27 

   90  Leah Kingston, 9           25:17.0    8:09 

   92  Deanna Comp, 10            25:19.5    8:10 

   93  Delaney Gianantonio, 10    25:20.0    8:10 

   99  Shannon Perkins, 10        26:02.0    8:24 

  103  Hannah Cole, 10            26:21.7    8:30 

  107  Lauren Buzzard, 9          26:39.4    8:36 

Total Time = 2:05:04.8     Total Places = 420 

 

17. Mooney 

   80  Maddie Leek, 10            24:33.5    7:55 

   89  Michaelina Appugelise, 9   25:15.3    8:09 

   95  Lena Partelano, 12         25:28.7    8:13 

  111  Lucy Jones, 10             27:09.0    8:45 

  116  Katherine Sieman, 12       28:06.8    9:04 

  119  Quentin Rice, 9            28:34.1    9:13 

  120  Hannah Mitchell, 12        29:35.4    9:33 

Total Time = 2:10:33.1     Total Places = 491 

 

18. Streetsboro B 

   98  Jennifer Basich, 12        25:52.6    8:21 

  108  Madison Gilliland, 11      26:54.3    8:41 

  112  Taylor Magic, 11           27:17.0    8:48 

  114  Megan Lanterman, 9         28:00.9    9:02 

  118  Jillian Meisinger, 12      28:32.7    9:12 

  121  Amy Hatfield, 11           29:45.2    9:36 

Total Time = 2:16:37.2     Total Places = 550 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Sammy Bockoven, 10         19:50.1    6:24  Cvca                  

    2  Mallory Myers, 12          19:55.6    6:26  Cvca                  

    3  Natalie Pasicznyk, 10      20:03.4    6:28  Cvca                  

    4  Mallory Maher, 12          20:43.2    6:41  Salem                 

    5  Katelyn McCullough, 12     20:44.9    6:42  Southeast             

    6  Caroline Hahn, 12          21:03.0    6:47  Gar. Garfield         

    7  Catlyn Walker, 12          21:08.8    6:49  Struthers             

    8  Miranda Hughes, 10         21:22.5    6:54  Southeast             

    9  Kelli Janus, 11            21:29.1    6:56  Cvca                  

   10  Mackenzie Clinger, 9       21:29.1    6:56  Ndcl                  



   11  Mariah Coulter, 9          21:36.1    6:58  Gar. Garfield         

   12  Rachel Graf, 10            21:37.4    6:58  Beaumont              

   13  Johannah Stefanek, 9       21:40.4    6:59  Gar. Garfield         

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   14  Nicole Rinaldi, 11         21:41.9    7:00  Tallmadge             

   15  Jamie Zickes, 9            21:48.1    7:02  Padua Franciscan      

   16  Anna Bartlett, 9           21:50.1    7:03  Tallmadge             

   17  Jackie Breier, 11          21:53.4    7:04  Ndcl                  

   18  Ellie Gatto, 9             21:53.5    7:04  Ndcl                  

   19  McKenna Tiley, 10          21:53.9    7:04  Cvca                  

   20  Marissa Sell, 10           21:56.9    7:05  Perry                 

   21  Amanda Peters, 9           22:00.3    7:06  Tallmadge             

   22  Taylor Harshbarger, 11     22:02.6    7:07  Girard                

   23  Domenique Hall, 9          22:06.0    7:08  Girard                

   24  Meghan Westerh, 10         22:06.2    7:08  Streetsboro           

   25  Anna Bialosky, 11          22:10.3    7:09  Padua Franciscan      

   26  Grace Platek, 9            22:14.6    7:11  Cvca                  

   27  Gina Jakubowski, 12        22:16.5    7:11  Padua Franciscan      

   28  Megan Melice, 11           22:20.8    7:13  Streetsboro           

   29  Shelby Sangdahl, 12        22:28.2    7:15  Cvca B                

   30  Quinn Sparks, 12           22:31.2    7:16  Southeast             

   31  Josie Baum, 12             22:33.7    7:17  Gar. Garfield         

   32  Savannah Spring, 9         22:35.9    7:17  Ash. Edgewood         

   33  Sam Graf, 12               22:43.4    7:20  Beaumont              

   34  Nicole Wright, 9           22:43.8    7:20  Cvca                  

   35  Erin Stewart, 10           22:48.0    7:21  Ndcl                  

   36  Shelbie Sporcich, 9        22:50.2    7:22  Ash. Edgewood         

   37  Hannah Shaffer, 9          22:52.0    7:23  Salem                 

   38  Dana Bindus, 11            22:54.3    7:23  Streetsboro           

   39  Sienna Drillien, 9         22:55.1    7:24  Cvca B                

   40  Madeline Dew, 9            22:56.5    7:24  Perry                 

   41  Sara Kerestman, 11         22:57.3    7:24  Perry                 

   42  Mackenzie Fath, 9          22:58.9    7:25  Perry                 

   43  Sarah Sajnovski, 11        22:58.9    7:25  Struthers             

   44  Keeley Cole, 10            23:00.0    7:25  Conneaut              

   45  Santino D'Agostino, 10     23:00.4    7:25  Beaumont              

   46  Courtney Williams, 10      23:01.0    7:25  Girard                

   47  Danielle Dejak, 12         23:03.2    7:26  Beaumont              

   48  Colleen O'Connor, 11       23:06.5    7:27  Jefferson             

   49  Sara Chmielewski, 10       23:08.7    7:28  Padua Franciscan      

   50  Emilykate Hopson-Boyd, 10  23:11.5    7:29  Beachwood             

   51  Rebekah Simmons, 9         23:13.7    7:30  Ash. Edgewood         

   52  Alina Tiber, 12            23:14.5    7:30  Cvca B                

   53  Madison Westerh, 10        23:16.5    7:30  Streetsboro           

   54  Jessica Tall, 9            23:18.4    7:31  Beachwood             

   55  Paige Verma, 12            23:20.1    7:32  Streetsboro           

   56  Tina Boyles, 11            23:26.3    7:34  Girard                

   57  Molly King, 10             23:36.2    7:37  Cvca B                

   58  Courtney Tyree, 9          23:47.9    7:41  Beaumont              

   59  Jenna Amodio, 9            23:48.2    7:41  Southeast             

   60  Alyssa Chadwick, 9         23:48.7    7:41  Conneaut              

   61  Caroline Rybka, 11         23:49.5    7:41  Cvca B                

   62  Kaitlyn Rayl, 11           23:51.9    7:42  Ndcl                  

   63  Elizabeth Graham, 9        23:52.3    7:42  Ndcl                  

   64  Anna Marie Anthony, 10     23:53.4    7:42  Beaumont              

   65  Paige Wasko, 11            23:54.7    7:43  Struthers             

   66  Alyssa Szuch, 9            24:01.5    7:45  Padua Franciscan      



   67  Taylor Golinar, 10         24:02.1    7:45  Perry                 

   68  Carly Greenwood, 11        24:04.8    7:46  Struthers             

   69  Wendy Ford, 10             24:08.3    7:47  Struthers             

   70  Madison Dunn, 10           24:10.3    7:48  Southeast             

   71  Lindsey Jones, 10          24:12.6    7:49  Gar. Garfield         

   72  Keegan McTrusty, 12        24:15.7    7:50  Ash. Edgewood         

   73  Nadiya Morgan, 12          24:17.5    7:50  Struthers             

   74  Molly Mathews, 10          24:21.4    7:51  Gar. Garfield         

   75  Sarah Hillen, 10           24:23.4    7:52  Perry                 

   76  Jessica Moore, 9           24:23.6    7:52  Gar. Garfield         

   77  Christa Oxley, 9           24:24.1    7:52  Conneaut              

   78  Ciera Lanterman, 12        24:26.3    7:53  Streetsboro           

   79  Alexis Millard, 10         24:28.0    7:54  Conneaut              

   80  Maria Perkio, 12           24:31.2    7:55  Conneaut              

   81  Alexis Zahuranec, 9        24:32.5    7:55  Ndcl                  

   82  Maddie Leek, 10            24:33.5    7:55  Mooney                

   83  Aline Shlepr, 12           24:35.7    7:56  Cvca B                

   84  Julia Shreck, 10           24:37.2    7:56  Tallmadge             

   85  Hannah Trent, 9            24:39.3    7:57  Gar. Garfield         

   86  Renee Kraft, 12            24:39.7    7:57  Padua Franciscan      

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   87  Jackie Kenreich, 9         24:52.7    8:02  Girard                

   88  Jessie Long, 12            24:57.1    8:03  Beaumont              

   89  Mackenzie Hughes, 9        24:57.4    8:03  Southeast             

   90  Marissa Saunders, 12       25:03.6    8:05  Perry                 

   91  Kennedy Ward, 9            25:11.2    8:07  Southeast             

   92  Michaelina Appugelise, 9   25:15.3    8:09  Mooney                

   93  Leah Kingston, 9           25:17.0    8:09  Jefferson             

   94  Brianna Corby, 9           25:17.3    8:09  Southeast             

   95  Kylie Kulon, 12            25:18.0    8:10  Girard                

   96  Deanna Comp, 10            25:19.5    8:10  Jefferson             

   97  Delaney Gianantonio, 10    25:20.0    8:10  Jefferson             

   98  Alan Burkhammer, 10        25:22.5    8:11  Tallmadge             

   99  Lena Partelano, 12         25:28.7    8:13  Mooney                

  100  Kaitlin Richter, 12        25:41.1    8:17  Gar. Garfield         

  101  Jackie Butler, 11          25:43.6    8:18  Girard                

  102  Justine Kagy, 11           25:49.6    8:20  Girard                

  103  Julia Friedman, 12         25:51.5    8:20  Beachwood             

  104  Jennifer Basich, 12        25:52.6    8:21  Streetsboro B         

  105  Taylor Walters, 11         25:57.0    8:22  Girard                

  106  Shannon Perkins, 10        26:02.0    8:24  Jefferson             

  107  Soliana Goldrich, 11       26:07.5    8:26  Beachwood             

  108  Krista Severe, 9           26:07.8    8:26  Ash. Edgewood         

  109  Angel Newman, 9            26:08.5    8:26  Ash. Edgewood         

  110  Hannah Cole, 10            26:21.7    8:30  Jefferson             

  111  Emily Puster, 10           26:28.7    8:32  Tallmadge             

  112  Kira Hall, 10              26:30.0    8:33  Conneaut              

  113  Micaihia Lango, 9          26:38.5    8:36  Streetsboro           

  114  Lauren Buzzard, 9          26:39.4    8:36  Jefferson             

  115  Rachel Stull, 10           26:45.5    8:38  Southeast             

  116  Lacey Shasteen, 10         26:49.0    8:39  Salem                 

  117  Emily Maffit, 12           26:52.3    8:40  Perry                 

  118  Madison Gilliland, 11      26:54.3    8:41  Streetsboro B         

  119  Christie Kaminchak, 9      26:59.6    8:42  Padua Franciscan      

  120  Sommer Woods, 9            27:00.6    8:43  Ash. Edgewood         

  121  Haley Rohaley, 12          27:00.9    8:43  Streetsboro           

  122  Lucy Jones, 10             27:09.0    8:45  Mooney                

  123  Heather Cummings, 11       27:16.4    8:48  Streetsboro           

  124  Taylor Magic, 11           27:17.0    8:48  Streetsboro B         

  125  Christina Szuch, 12        27:17.8    8:48  Padua Franciscan      

  126  Raven Page, 10             27:33.7    8:53  Girard                



  127  Madison Kovacevic, 9       27:38.6    8:55  Tallmadge             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  128  Megan Lanterman, 9         28:00.9    9:02  Streetsboro B         

  129  Samantha Tall, 11          28:02.9    9:03  Beachwood             

  130  Katherine Sieman, 12       28:06.8    9:04  Mooney                

  131  Jeanette Lasinger, 9       28:22.9    9:09  Tallmadge             

  132  Katherine West, 12         28:29.9    9:12  Ash. Edgewood         

  133  Meghan Sahr, 10            28:30.6    9:12  Cvca B                

  134  Jillian Meisinger, 12      28:32.7    9:12  Streetsboro B         

  135  Quentin Rice, 9            28:34.1    9:13  Mooney                

  136  Maddie Smith, 10           28:50.5    9:18  Ash. Edgewood         

  137  Hannah Mitchell, 12        29:35.4    9:33  Mooney                

  138  Amy Hatfield, 11           29:45.2    9:36  Streetsboro B         

  139  Mary Hillegas, 11          29:49.0    9:37  Tallmadge             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  140  Paige Seely, 9             31:02.1   10:01  Salem                 

  141  Caroline Driscoll, 10      33:15.0   10:44  Mooney                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  142  Lily Appugelise, 11        35:40.6   11:30  Mooney                
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